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Chair:     Thomas Richardson  
Vice-Chair: Christina Fandel 
Secretary: Hendrik Stang 
 
IHO Secretariat 
IHO Director Luigi SINAPI     luigi.sinapi@iho.int 
IHO Assistant Director Leonel MANTEIGAS  leonel.manteigas@iho.int 
IHO Assistant Director Samuel Harper   samuel.harper@iho.int 

 

Member State 

/Organization 

Name Email 

Australia Rebecca Cusack rebecca.cusack@defence.gov.au 

Denmark Hendrik Stang (Secretary) hejus@gst.dk 

France  Adeline Souf  adeline.souf@shom.fr 

Guyana  Thandi McAllister legal@marad.gov.gy 

Sweden  Magnus Wallhagen Magnus.Wallhagen@Sjofartsverket.se 

UK   Thomas Richardson (Chair) Thomas.Richardson@UKHO.gov.uk 

USA Christina Fandel (Vice-Chair) christina.fandel@noaa.gov 

IC-ENC James Harper james.harper@icenc.org 
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